POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-597/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.01-02-2024

DO No. 86/2024/DR

- Sub : Police Estt : Promotion of Reserve Assistant Sub Inspectors of Police as Reserve Sub Inspectors of Police – Posting/Relieving Orders Issued – Reg
- Ref : SO No. 31/2024/KR Dated 31.01.2024 of DIG, Kannur Range.

The following Reserve Assistant Sub Inspectors of Police, who were included in the select list of RASIs fit for promotion as RSIs in respect of Kannur Range, were provisionally promoted as Reserve Sub Inspectors of Police and allotted to the Units/District noted against each. This order will be reviewed and revised, if necessary, in accordance with any judgement, directions or order from Court/ Higher authorities if any. They will be on probation for a period of one year on duty within a continuous period of two years of service.

SI No	Rank and Genl. No.	Name	PEN	Present Unit	Unit to which posted	Remarks
1	RASI D6226	Suresh Kumar T T	148151	Kozhikode Rural	Kannur City	
2	RASI D6262	Prasheed Kumar K G	147945	Kozhikode Rural	Kozhikode Rural	on compassionate ground.

The Officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbents forthwith and report compliance. Make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module and E- Roll

01-02-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief





- To : The individuals for necessary action.
- Copy To : Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for favour of information.
 District Police Chief Kannur City for information.
 AC,DHQ Kozhikode Rural for necessary action and report compliance.
 Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information.
 DO File.





